

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7346/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2004 in OSA No. 247/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHARAT EARTH MOVERS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question as to whether the petitioner shall have a limited liability

to the claim of the respondents.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief also.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master