

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7346/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2004 in OSA No.247/2000 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHARAT EARTH MOVERS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Sikka,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.

Put up after two

weeks for final disposal. In the meanwhile, the petitioner may file  
a copy of

the Bill of Lading.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER